Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №13 в микрорайоне №141

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408196.22
	1227621.16
	328°15'19''
	4.66
	1-2

	2
	408200.18
	1227618.71
	315°00'00''
	0.30
	2-3

	3
	408200.39
	1227618.50
	58°20'12''
	3.37
	3-4

	4
	408202.16
	1227621.37
	145°43'38''
	6.00
	4-5

	5
	408197.20
	1227624.75
	55°42'58''
	6.96
	5-6

	6
	408201.12
	1227630.50
	54°29'03''
	18.28
	6-7

	7
	408211.74
	1227645.38
	141°32'20''
	3.60
	7-8

	8
	408208.92
	1227647.62
	234°44'57''
	29.02
	8-9

	9
	408192.17
	1227623.92
	325°43'34''
	4.90
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0124.0000 га     124.02 кв.м.

	Периметр
	77.09 м.


